------------------------------------------------------(Rupees)------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------(Rupees)------------------------------------------------------

Exposed to interest rate risk

Exposed to interest rate risk

2012

 Not exposed to

interest rate risk

 Effective yield
 Carrying

Amount

2013

 Not exposed to

interest rate risk

Carrying Amount

----------- (Rupees) -------------

 Effective yield
 Carrying

Amount

Annual Report 2013

Standard Chartered Leasing Limited

www.standardcharteredleasing.com

The company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit and loss. Therefore, a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit and loss account.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)  profit for the year by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Fair Value sensitivity for fixed rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Debt securities - 505,295,666 - 505,295,666

- 505,295,666 - 505,295,666

------------------------- (Rupees) -------------------------

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Increase Decrease

As at 30 June 2013

Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate instruments 43,412,433 (43,412,433)

As at 30 June 2012

Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate instruments 41,447,858 (41,447,858)

----------- (Rupees) -------------

Profit and loss 100 bp

35.4 Fair value of financial instruments

Fair value is the amount for which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing parties in an
arm’s length transaction. The carrying values of the financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair values except for long
term loans to employees, investments held-to-maturity, leases at fixed rate of return and long term COIs. The fair values of long term
loans to employees, leases at fixed rate of return and long term COIs cannot be reasonably estimated due to absence of market for